incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit "A", to Asset Management Alliance, LLC (the

"Contractor"), the highest ranked proposer; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for a period of one (1) year from July 1,

2018 through June 30,2019, at an estimated price of Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred

Eight Dollars ($98,508.00), with the possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year

thereafter at the same annual price, at the option of the City, subject to budget appropriations;

and

WHEREAS, the primary purpose of the Contract is to provide building management

services at the City's Emergency Operations Center;

[...]

Emergency Qperations Center - between the City of Wilmington and Asset Management

Alliance, LLC, a copy of which Contract is attached hereto as Exhibit ooA," for the period of

one (1) year from July 1,2018 through June 30,2019, at an estimaied price of Ninety Eight

Thousand Five Hundred Eight Dollars ($98,508.00), with the possibility of three (3)

additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price, at the option of the

City, is hereby approved, and the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized and

directed to execute as many copies of the Contract, as well as all additional undertakings